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Paper production and consumption Paper  
Production

Paper  
Imports

Paper  
Exports

Paper  
Consumption

Newsprint  223 409 12 810 37 275 198 945

Printing/writing 494 723 523 932 239 283 779 373

Corrugated materials/containerboard 1 154 191 150 307 350 013 954 484

Other wrapping papers 5 724 5 724

Tissue 240 406 20 622 30 192 230 836

Other paper 107 052 53 456  75 711 84 798

Board 31 984 31 984

Total 2 261 790 761 128 732 474 2 290 444

64% of recoverable paper 
was collected in 2014

Paper recycling statistics for 2014
(All values in metric tonnes)

Recoverable paper Tonnes

Paper consumption 2 290 444

Less paper exported in 
agricultural products 205 657

Less paper unsuitable 
for recovery 413 720

Recoverable paper 1 671 066
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Member Contact person Telephone E-mail addresses

Gayatri Paper Mills
Asha Chhita

011 821 8600
asha@gayatripaper.co.za

Paddy Parubhu sales@gayatripaper.co.za

Huhtamaki South Africa
Wil Rigby 021 577 2257 wil.rigby@za.huhtamaki.com

Paul Sijbesma 011 730 6351 paul.sijbesma@za.huhtamaki.com

Lothlorien Recycling
Eugene Koekemoer

011 827 0512
eugenek@lothpaper.co.za

Pieter van der Westhuizen pietervd@lothpaper.co.za

Mpact Recycling
Alan de Haas 011 538 8600 Adehaas@mpact.co.za

Richard Harper 031 274 6600 rharper@mpact.co.za

Neopak Recycling
Srini Naidoo 011 799 7258 srini.naidoo@neopakrecycling.co.za

Meshack Mosiya 011 799 7164 meshack.mosiya@neopakrecycling.co.za

Sappi ReFibre Brenda Tennant 011 407 8111 brenda.tennant@sappi.com

Tetra Pak (milk and juice cartons)
Rodney Reynders 031 710 0200 rodney.reynders@tetrapak.com

Caryn Dixon 083 795 1777 caryn.terrapurus@mweb.co.za

SIG Combibloc Obeikan Grant Campbell 021 551 3834 grant.campbell@sig.biz

Contact the Paper  
Recycling Association  

of South Africa
Tel: 011 803 5063

www.prasa.co.za

www.thepaperstory.co.za

Twitter @PaperRocks_SA

A small commitment to 
recycling will make a 
big difference to  
our environment.

Recovery of recyclable paper
Paper 
Recovered in 
South Africa

Recovered 
Paper Imports

Recovered 
Paper Exports

Consumption  
of Recycled 
Paper in SA

Newspapers 109 973 300 22 839 87 434

Magazines 53 729 1 431 11 246 43 914

Corrugated, solid cases, kraft papers 734 804 32 975 18 280 749 499

Office, graphic papers 60 239 9 772 8 989 61 021

Mixed and other papers 104 385 11 155 10 760 104 780

Total 1 063 129 55 633 72 114 1 046 648


